



Phone: 0468 2222665

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PATHANAMTHITTA

No. PTA III(2)757/2016

Pathanamthitta Dated: 25/11/2022

## **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- K.P.S.C. District Office, Pathanamthitta – Short List for the post of Junior Health Inspector Grade-II (Cat. No.571/2014) in Municipal Common Service in Pathanamthitta District – Addendum Notification – issuing of reg-

Ref:- (1) Short List No.09/2016/DOH dated:26/08/2016

- (2) Erratum Notification No. PTA III(2) 757/2016-1 dated 10/01/2019.
- (3) Addendum Notification No. PTA III(2) 757/2016-2 dated 10/01/2019.
- (4) Letter No. DR 3-4/50015/2018-KPSC-Part (1)-1 dated 10/11/22.
- (5) Letter No. SSIII/JHI Gr.II/MCS/PTA/19 dated 15/11/22.

It is hereby notified that the following Register Numbers of candidates are additionally included in the Main List of the Short List No.09/2016/DOH dated:26/08/2016 for selection to the post of Junior Health Inspector Grade-II (Cat. No.571/2014) in Municipal Common Service in Pathanamthitta District

## **MAIN LIST**

103331 103435

The Short List No.09/2016/DOH dated:26/08/2016 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAILAJAKUMARI P DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE PATHANAMTHITTA

Approved for Issue

Section Officer